
From: Sarah Jenner   
Sent: Monday, December 2, 2024 5:56 AM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen 
<Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, Cameron <Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder 
<Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Hwang, Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt 
<Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther 
<Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff 
<Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; Tadeson, Mark <Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, Craig 
<Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex <Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike 
<Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted <Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Allowing additional dwelling units  
 

 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 

Good day,  
 
My name is Sarah Jenner and I reside in Ward 2. I’m writing today to implore you to continue to allow 
additional dwelling units to be built.  
 

While councillor Danko will move a motion to end them, they are a vital option 
for housing, and allow us to build within the existing municipal 
boundary.Removing the ability to build these, will only fuel Doug Ford’s 
reasoning for extending the boundary and building on vital farm land.  
 
Hamilton has already approved dozens of them and they are a real way to add 
affordable housing to neighbourhoods near jobs and transit. 
 
A two-storey ADU can have two bedrooms upstairs and costs only 
around $275,000 to build. They can also be a suite built on top of an existing 
garage for even less. 
 
Please make a decision that can make housing an option for so many who 
currently can’t find it. We can’t continue to line the pockets of Premier Ford’s 
friends.  
 
Sarah  
 
Sent from my iPhone 
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